504455582 07/13/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4502283

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	504422421	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEWCASTLE INNOVATION LIMITED	09/30/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE UNIVERSITY OF NEWCASTLE RESEARCH ASSOCIATES LIMITED	
Street Address:	INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT CENTRE	
Internal Address:	UNIVERSITY DRIVE	
City:	CALLAGHAN, NEW SOUTH WALES	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2308	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13974846
Application Number:	15487648

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docket@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP

Address Line 1: 233 SOUTH WACKER

Address Line 2: SUITE 6300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32724/42935A, 42935B	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AARON PETERS	
SIGNATURE:	/Aaron Peters #48,801/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2017	

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment Documents#page1.tif source=Assignment Documents#page2.tif source=Assignment Documents#page3.tif

PATENT 504455582 REEL: 043003 FRAME: 0771

source=Assignment Documents#page4.tif
source=Assignment Documents#page5.tif
source=Assignment Documents#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 043003 FRAME: 0772

Docket No.: 32724/42935A and 42935B

(PATENT)

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Patent Application of: Graeme J. Jameson

Application Nos.: 13/974,846 and 15/487,648

Confirmation Nos.: 3896 and 1329

Filed: August 23, 2013 and April 14, 2017, respectively

Art Unit: 1776

For: Method and Apparatus for Contacting Bubbles

and Particles in a Flotation Separation System

Examiner: T. M. Lithgow

STATEMENT REGARDING CHANGE OF COMPANY NAME

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information included in the Notification of Resolution - Change of Company Name document dated September 30, 2016 to be true, and the name of the applicant has changed from Newcastle Innovation Limited to The University of Newcastle Research Associates Limited.

Dated: July 13, 2017

Respectfully submitted,

By: /Aaron Peters #48,801/
Aaron M. Peters
Registration No.: 48,801
MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP
233 S. Wacker Drive
6300 Willis Tower
Chicago, Illinois 60606-6357
(312) 474-6300
Attorney for Applicant

PATENT REEL: 043003 FRAME: 0773

Australian Securities & Investments Commission



Form 205A Corporations Act 2001 157(2) Corporations Regulations 2001

Notification of resolution - change of company name

Company details	•	
• • • -	Сотрапу лате	NEWCASTLE INNOVATION LIMITED
	ACN ,	000 710 074
Lodgement details		
•	Name	Kevin Richard HALL
Subject of the resolution		
	Change of company	name to: THE UNIVERSITY OF NEWCASTLE RESEARCH ASSOCIATES LIMITED
		nanged to the Company ACN? No
,	is the proposed nam	e identical to a registered business name(s)? No
Details of the resolution		
	Date of the meeting	27-09-2016
	The resolution is	in the attached document
,		

ASIC Form 205A Ref 95943025

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 043003 FRAME: 0774

Signature
This form must be signed by a current officeholder of the company

I certify that the information in this form is true and complete

Name

Kevin Richard HALL

Capacity

Director

Signature

Date signed

30-09-2016

Page 2 of 2